
  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

1535 1139 619 511 691 145 76 189 20 206 679 234 163 136 143

45% 46% 52% 40% 45% 50% 47% 48% 31% 40% 46% 54% 45% 43% 44%

F G * K KLMO K

908 664 347 313 392 93 35 123 15 134 373 142 108 80 91

27% 27% 29% 24% 25% 33% 22% 31% 23% 26% 25% 33% 30% 25% 28%

F GI I * LM

588 426 211 212 247 64 18 87 12 91 227 96 69 47 64

17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 22% 11% 22% 19% 18% 15% 22% 19% 15% 20%

I GI GI * M

320 238 135 101 145 29 17 36 2 44 146 46 39 33 27

9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 3% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8%

F *

628 475 273 198 300 51 41 65 5 72 306 92 54 57 53

19% 19% 23% 15% 19% 18% 25% 16% 8% 14% 21% 21% 15% 18% 16%

F GHJ * KLO KLO

1517 1099 502 592 670 117 81 178 28 234 667 170 168 150 147

45% 44% 42% 46% 43% 41% 49% 45% 44% 46% 45% 40% 46% 48% 45%

H *

520 380 219 158 228 36 33 68 5 63 239 73 68 43 53

15% 15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 20% 17% 7% 12% 16% 17% 19% 14% 16%

F GH * KL

416 307 135 170 181 30 25 58 10 60 189 48 39 42 34

12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 15% 15% 15% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11%

*

419 295 105 189 183 35 18 37 7 83 166 38 43 47 44

12% 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 9% 12% 15% 14%

E * MN

163 118 44 74 78 16 5 15 6 29 72 12 17 17 16

5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%

E N* N

348 261 78 182 186 26 7 31 17 70 148 26 31 29 36

10% 10% 7% 14% 12% 9% 4% 8% 26% 14% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11%

E IJ I LMNO* MNO N

129 92 30 62 62 9 2 18 4 20 59 8 13 9 16

4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%

E I *

219 169 48 120 124 17 4 13 13 50 88 18 18 20 21

6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 6% 3% 3% 20% 10% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6%

E IJ I LMNO* MNO

51 38 11 28 25 4 1 3 1 5 26 6 5 2 8

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

E *

168 131 38 93 99 13 3 10 12 46 62 12 13 18 13

5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 2% 3% 18% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%

E IJ I LMNO* MNO

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.86 6.85 7.25 6.47 6.73 7.07 7.11 7.2 5.66 6.49 6.87 7.41 7.02 6.74 6.85

F G G G * K KL KLMO KL

2.43 2.44 2.18 2.61 2.52 2.49 1.91 2.27 3.1 2.68 2.35 2.2 2.35 2.41 2.47

0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.39 0.12 0.06 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.14

To what extent do you agree or disagree that you are making real financial progress?

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Top 3 Box (10/9/8) (Net)

   Top 2 Box (10/9) (Subnet)

      10 - Strongly agree (10)

      9

   8

Mid 4 Box (7/6/5/4) (Net)

   7

   6

   5

   4

Bottom 3 Box (3/2/1) (Net)

   3

   Bottom 2 Box (2/1) (Subnet)

      2

      1 - Strongly disagree (1)

Sigma

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2541 1883 1000 873 1135 210 138 317 37 341 1128 377 273 233 230

75% 75% 83% 68% 73% 73% 84% 80% 58% 67% 76% 87% 76% 74% 70%

F GH GH * KL KLMO KL

957 701 396 302 434 91 37 112 14 120 407 161 110 87 95

28% 28% 33% 24% 28% 32% 23% 28% 21% 23% 27% 37% 30% 28% 29%

F I I * KLMO L

1584 1182 604 571 701 119 102 204 24 221 721 216 163 146 135

47% 47% 50% 45% 45% 42% 62% 51% 37% 43% 48% 50% 45% 46% 41%

F GHJ H *

859 617 200 412 412 77 26 80 27 170 365 55 89 82 97

25% 25% 17% 32% 27% 27% 16% 20% 42% 33% 24% 13% 25% 26% 30%

E IJ IJ MNO* MNO N N

636 451 154 292 300 54 20 63 15 128 264 44 72 58 68

19% 18% 13% 23% 19% 19% 12% 16% 23% 25% 18% 10% 20% 19% 21%

E I I N* MN N N

223 166 45 120 112 23 6 17 13 42 101 10 16 24 29

7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 4% 4% 20% 8% 7% 2% 5% 8% 9%

E I IJ LMNO* NO N

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2.96 2.97 3.13 2.82 2.94 2.97 3.03 3.04 2.59 2.82 2.96 3.22 3.01 2.94 2.9

F * KL KLMO KL

0.85 0.85 0.77 0.9 0.87 0.91 0.71 0.79 1.03 0.88 0.85 0.72 0.83 0.87 0.92

0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.13 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05

Generally, how confident do you feel about your financial situation right now?

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Top 2 Box (Net)

   Very confident (4)

   Somewhat confident (3)

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Not very confident (2)

   Not at all confident (1)

Sigma

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2768 2022 947 1061 1261 219 129 342 55 445 1198 323 300 256 273

81% 81% 79% 83% 82% 76% 78% 86% 86% 87% 80% 75% 83% 81% 83%

E H HI * MN N N

2267 1657 754 891 1006 187 109 293 42 370 993 253 239 214 228

67% 66% 63% 69% 65% 65% 66% 74% 64% 72% 67% 59% 66% 68% 70%

E GHI * MN N N

1079 794 360 427 460 118 31 155 20 142 489 143 126 89 109

32% 32% 30% 33% 30% 41% 19% 39% 31% 28% 33% 33% 35% 28% 33%

I GI GI * L

1730 1258 565 687 759 157 64 232 30 281 766 181 197 150 176

51% 50% 47% 54% 49% 55% 39% 59% 47% 55% 51% 42% 55% 48% 54%

E I GI GI * N N N

2231 1630 776 840 1011 168 121 268 42 339 977 273 230 222 218

66% 65% 65% 65% 65% 59% 73% 68% 65% 66% 65% 63% 64% 70% 67%

H GH H *

2327 1719 808 899 1058 191 115 289 50 369 1028 271 244 212 226

68% 69% 67% 70% 68% 67% 70% 73% 77% 72% 69% 63% 67% 68% 69%

N* N N

2115 1547 682 856 948 179 86 281 44 380 914 209 218 198 218

62% 62% 57% 67% 61% 62% 52% 71% 69% 74% 61% 48% 60% 63% 67%

E I I GHI N* MNO N N

2842 2091 978 1098 1310 229 139 346 53 436 1252 350 295 257 282

84% 84% 82% 86% 85% 80% 84% 87% 82% 85% 84% 81% 82% 82% 86%

E H H *

2713 1996 926 1056 1204 225 147 344 49 376 1202 369 300 255 253

80% 80% 77% 82% 78% 78% 90% 87% 76% 74% 81% 86% 83% 81% 77%

E GH GH * L LM L

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Anxiety Summary

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Your overall financial situation

Housing costs

Student debt

Credit card debt

Medical expenses

Family-related expenses

Keeping up with monthly bills

Fear of unknown expenses that may come up

COVID-19



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

1439 1050 430 612 667 121 48 181 39 257 615 138 144 133 158

42% 42% 36% 48% 43% 42% 29% 46% 61% 50% 41% 32% 40% 42% 49%

E I I I MNO* MNO N N A

1254 918 383 528 560 113 50 169 29 240 524 125 140 112 126

37% 37% 32% 41% 36% 39% 30% 43% 45% 47% 35% 29% 39% 36% 39%

E I I I N* MNO N N

677 482 207 269 280 72 17 98 8 81 298 95 81 58 80

20% 19% 17% 21% 18% 25% 10% 25% 12% 16% 20% 22% 22% 18% 25%

E I GI GI * L L A

935 665 274 385 401 92 23 124 17 170 381 96 107 82 103

28% 27% 23% 30% 26% 32% 14% 31% 26% 33% 26% 22% 30% 26% 32%

E I GI I * MN N

1162 842 371 462 509 97 57 147 24 194 489 135 120 113 125

34% 34% 31% 36% 33% 34% 35% 37% 37% 38% 33% 31% 33% 36% 38%

E * N

1210 899 380 511 525 114 48 177 30 234 512 123 130 95 135

36% 36% 32% 40% 34% 40% 30% 45% 46% 46% 34% 29% 36% 30% 41%

E GI GI N* MNO N N

1197 873 348 520 545 106 35 153 33 241 494 105 127 107 126

35% 35% 29% 40% 35% 37% 21% 39% 51% 47% 33% 24% 35% 34% 39%

E I I I MNO* MNO N N

1685 1226 519 695 775 139 70 203 40 270 748 168 177 149 186

50% 49% 43% 54% 50% 48% 42% 51% 62% 53% 50% 39% 49% 47% 57%

E I I N* N N N A

1705 1252 555 687 740 158 103 218 34 253 733 233 188 151 174

50% 50% 46% 54% 48% 55% 63% 55% 53% 50% 49% 54% 52% 48% 53%

E G GH G *

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Your overall financial situation

Housing costs

Student debt

Credit card debt

Medical expenses

Family-related expenses

Keeping up with monthly bills

Fear of unknown expenses that may come up

COVID-19



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

1961 1450 769 672 880 166 116 216 25 254 878 293 217 182 168

58% 58% 64% 52% 57% 58% 71% 55% 39% 50% 59% 68% 60% 58% 52%

Q F GHJ * KL KLMO KL

2146 1582 816 757 987 175 115 228 35 271 970 306 221 203 201

63% 63% 68% 59% 64% 61% 70% 57% 55% 53% 65% 71% 61% 65% 62%

F GHJ * L KLMO L

2723 2018 992 1016 1267 215 147 299 57 430 1196 336 280 257 247

80% 81% 83% 79% 82% 75% 90% 75% 88% 84% 80% 78% 78% 82% 76%

Q F HJ GHJ * NO

2465 1835 926 900 1146 195 141 273 48 340 1112 335 254 233 224

73% 73% 77% 70% 74% 68% 86% 69% 74% 67% 75% 78% 70% 74% 69%

F H GHJ * L LO

2238 1658 828 822 1038 191 107 250 40 317 1004 296 242 202 202

66% 66% 69% 64% 67% 66% 65% 63% 63% 62% 67% 69% 67% 64% 62%

F * L

2190 1601 819 774 1022 174 116 220 35 277 981 308 231 220 192

64% 64% 68% 60% 66% 60% 71% 55% 54% 54% 66% 71% 64% 70% 59%

F HJ HJ * L KLMO L

2203 1627 852 765 1002 181 130 244 32 269 999 326 234 208 201

65% 65% 71% 60% 65% 63% 79% 61% 50% 53% 67% 76% 65% 66% 61%

F GHJ * KL KLMO KL

1715 1274 681 589 772 148 95 194 25 240 745 263 184 166 141

50% 51% 57% 46% 50% 52% 58% 49% 39% 47% 50% 61% 51% 53% 43%

Q F GJ * KLMO

1695 1248 645 598 807 130 61 179 31 258 760 199 173 164 152

50% 50% 54% 47% 52% 45% 37% 45% 47% 51% 51% 46% 48% 52% 47%

F HIJ I *

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Your overall financial situation

Housing costs

Student debt

Credit card debt

Medical expenses

Family-related expenses

Keeping up with monthly bills

Fear of unknown expenses that may come up

COVID-19



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2768 2022 947 1061 1261 219 129 342 55 445 1198 323 300 256 273

81% 81% 79% 83% 82% 76% 78% 86% 86% 87% 80% 75% 83% 81% 83%

E H HI * MN N N

1439 1050 430 612 667 121 48 181 39 257 615 138 144 133 158

42% 42% 36% 48% 43% 42% 29% 46% 61% 50% 41% 32% 40% 42% 49%

E I I I MNO* MNO N N A

577 411 142 266 285 47 10 53 21 115 228 47 60 55 70

17% 17% 12% 21% 18% 16% 6% 13% 32% 23% 15% 11% 17% 18% 22%

E IJ I I MNO* MNO N N A

863 638 288 346 382 75 38 128 18 142 387 91 84 78 88

25% 26% 24% 27% 25% 26% 23% 32% 28% 28% 26% 21% 23% 25% 27%

GI * N

1329 973 517 449 593 98 81 162 16 189 583 185 155 123 114

39% 39% 43% 35% 38% 34% 49% 41% 25% 37% 39% 43% 43% 39% 35%

F GHJ * K K K

632 478 252 224 287 68 36 55 9 65 295 108 61 59 54

19% 19% 21% 17% 19% 24% 22% 14% 15% 13% 20% 25% 17% 19% 17%

F GJ J * L LMO

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1961 1450 769 672 880 166 116 216 25 254 878 293 217 182 168

58% 58% 64% 52% 57% 58% 71% 55% 39% 50% 59% 68% 60% 58% 52%

Q F GHJ * KL KLMO KL 
                             2.41 2.39 2.27 2.51 2.43 2.35 2.14 2.45 2.79 2.6 2.37 2.18 2.4 2.41 2.53

E I I I MNO* MNO N N A

0.98 0.97 0.92 1.01 0.99 1.01 0.82 0.89 1.06 0.97 0.97 0.93 0.96 0.99 1.01

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.13 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Your overall financial situation

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2267 1657 754 891 1006 187 109 293 42 370 993 253 239 214 228

67% 66% 63% 69% 65% 65% 66% 74% 64% 72% 67% 59% 66% 68% 70%

E GHI * MN N N

1254 918 383 528 560 113 50 169 29 240 524 125 140 112 126

37% 37% 32% 41% 36% 39% 30% 43% 45% 47% 35% 29% 39% 36% 39%

E I I I N* MNO N N

504 365 128 236 252 37 11 57 19 106 196 43 57 43 55

15% 15% 11% 18% 16% 13% 6% 15% 30% 21% 13% 10% 16% 14% 17%

E I I I MNO* MN N

750 553 256 292 308 76 39 112 10 134 327 82 83 68 71

22% 22% 21% 23% 20% 26% 24% 28% 15% 26% 22% 19% 23% 22% 22%

G G * N

1013 739 371 364 446 74 59 124 12 129 469 128 99 102 102

30% 30% 31% 28% 29% 26% 36% 31% 19% 25% 31% 30% 27% 33% 31%

GH * L

1133 843 445 393 541 101 56 104 23 141 500 178 122 101 99

33% 34% 37% 31% 35% 35% 34% 26% 36% 28% 34% 41% 34% 32% 30%

F J J J * L LMO

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2146 1582 816 757 987 175 115 228 35 271 970 306 221 203 201

63% 63% 68% 59% 64% 61% 70% 57% 55% 53% 65% 71% 61% 65% 62%

F GHJ * L KLMO L 
                             2.18 2.18 2.05 2.29 2.18 2.17 2.03 2.31 2.4 2.4 2.15 1.98 2.21 2.17 2.25

E I I N* MNO N N

1.05 1.05 1 1.09 1.08 1.05 0.92 1.01 1.26 1.1 1.03 1 1.08 1.03 1.06

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.16 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Housing costs

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

1079 794 360 427 460 118 31 155 20 142 489 143 126 89 109

32% 32% 30% 33% 30% 41% 19% 39% 31% 28% 33% 33% 35% 28% 33%

I GI GI * L

677 482 207 269 280 72 17 98 8 81 298 95 81 58 80

20% 19% 17% 21% 18% 25% 10% 25% 12% 16% 20% 22% 22% 18% 25%

E I GI GI * L L A

307 212 66 144 130 31 6 34 7 27 127 51 32 27 47

9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 11% 3% 9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 9% 9% 15%

E I I I * L L A

370 270 142 125 150 41 12 63 1 54 171 45 49 31 33

11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 14% 7% 16% 2% 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10%

GI GI * K K K K

402 313 153 159 180 46 14 57 12 61 192 48 45 31 29

12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 9% 14% 19% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9%

GI I *

2321 1706 840 857 1087 170 133 242 44 369 1004 288 235 226 218

68% 68% 70% 67% 70% 59% 81% 61% 69% 72% 67% 67% 65% 72% 67%

HJ GHJ * O

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2723 2018 992 1016 1267 215 147 299 57 430 1196 336 280 257 247

80% 81% 83% 79% 82% 75% 90% 75% 88% 84% 80% 78% 78% 82% 76%

Q F HJ GHJ * NO 
                             1.61 1.59 1.53 1.65 1.56 1.77 1.33 1.72 1.54 1.49 1.61 1.67 1.66 1.55 1.72

E I GI GI * L L L A

1 0.98 0.9 1.05 0.97 1.06 0.75 1.02 0.97 0.88 0.99 1.07 1.01 0.98 1.13

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.12 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Student debt

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

1730 1258 565 687 759 157 64 232 30 281 766 181 197 150 176

51% 50% 47% 54% 49% 55% 39% 59% 47% 55% 51% 42% 55% 48% 54%

E I GI GI * N N N

935 665 274 385 401 92 23 124 17 170 381 96 107 82 103

28% 27% 23% 30% 26% 32% 14% 31% 26% 33% 26% 22% 30% 26% 32%

E I GI I * MN N

394 286 109 174 183 38 4 54 12 75 152 47 44 31 40

12% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 3% 14% 19% 15% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12%

E I I I M* M

540 378 165 211 218 54 19 70 5 95 229 49 63 51 63

16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 19% 12% 18% 7% 19% 15% 11% 18% 16% 19%

GI * KN N

795 593 291 302 358 64 41 109 13 111 384 85 90 68 73

23% 24% 24% 24% 23% 22% 25% 27% 21% 22% 26% 20% 25% 22% 22%

* N

1670 1242 635 598 788 131 100 165 34 230 728 251 164 165 151

49% 50% 53% 47% 51% 45% 61% 42% 53% 45% 49% 58% 45% 52% 46%

F HJ GHJ * LMO

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2465 1835 926 900 1146 195 141 273 48 340 1112 335 254 233 224

73% 73% 77% 70% 74% 68% 86% 69% 74% 67% 75% 78% 70% 74% 69%

F H GHJ * L LO 
                             1.9 1.88 1.79 1.97 1.87 2 1.56 2.03 1.92 2.03 1.87 1.75 1.96 1.84 1.98

E I GI GI * MN N N

1.05 1.05 0.99 1.08 1.05 1.09 0.8 1.07 1.18 1.11 1.02 1.03 1.06 1.03 1.07

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Credit card debt

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2231 1630 776 840 1011 168 121 268 42 339 977 273 230 222 218

66% 65% 65% 65% 65% 59% 73% 68% 65% 66% 65% 63% 64% 70% 67%

H GH H *

1162 842 371 462 509 97 57 147 24 194 489 135 120 113 125

34% 34% 31% 36% 33% 34% 35% 37% 37% 38% 33% 31% 33% 36% 38%

E * N

393 285 106 177 176 37 16 50 14 71 160 40 40 33 47

12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 21% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10% 14%

E MNO* N

769 557 265 285 333 59 41 97 10 122 330 95 80 80 78

23% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 25% 16% 24% 22% 22% 22% 26% 24%

*

1069 788 405 378 502 71 63 121 18 145 488 138 111 108 93

31% 32% 34% 29% 32% 25% 39% 31% 28% 28% 33% 32% 31% 35% 28%

F H GHJ *

1169 870 424 444 536 119 44 129 23 172 516 159 131 93 109

34% 35% 35% 35% 35% 42% 27% 33% 35% 34% 35% 37% 36% 30% 34%

I GIJ *

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2238 1658 828 822 1038 191 107 250 40 317 1004 296 242 202 202

66% 66% 69% 64% 67% 66% 65% 63% 63% 62% 67% 69% 67% 64% 62%

F * L 
                             2.11 2.1 2.04 2.15 2.1 2.05 2.18 2.17 2.24 2.18 2.09 2.04 2.08 2.17 2.19

E * N

1.01 1.01 0.96 1.05 1 1.07 0.94 1.02 1.15 1.05 0.99 0.98 1.01 0.97 1.06

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.14 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Medical expenses

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2327 1719 808 899 1058 191 115 289 50 369 1028 271 244 212 226

68% 69% 67% 70% 68% 67% 70% 73% 77% 72% 69% 63% 67% 68% 69%

N* N N

1210 899 380 511 525 114 48 177 30 234 512 123 130 95 135

36% 36% 32% 40% 34% 40% 30% 45% 46% 46% 34% 29% 36% 30% 41%

E GI GI N* MNO N N

401 297 119 176 180 36 10 62 14 82 157 44 42 33 43

12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 6% 16% 22% 16% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13%

E I I I MNO* MN

809 603 261 335 346 78 38 115 16 152 355 80 88 63 92

24% 24% 22% 26% 22% 27% 23% 29% 25% 30% 24% 19% 24% 20% 28%

E G G * MN N N

1117 819 427 388 533 77 67 112 20 136 516 148 114 117 91

33% 33% 36% 30% 34% 27% 41% 28% 31% 27% 35% 34% 32% 37% 28%

F HJ GHJ * L L

1073 781 392 386 489 96 49 108 15 141 465 160 118 102 101

32% 31% 33% 30% 32% 34% 30% 27% 23% 28% 31% 37% 33% 33% 31%

* KLM

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2190 1601 819 774 1022 174 116 220 35 277 981 308 231 220 192

64% 64% 68% 60% 66% 60% 71% 55% 54% 54% 66% 71% 64% 70% 59%

F HJ HJ * L KLMO L 
                             2.16 2.17 2.09 2.23 2.14 2.18 2.06 2.33 2.45 2.34 2.14 2.02 2.15 2.08 2.24

E GI MNO* MNO N

1 1 0.97 1.03 0.99 1.04 0.88 1.04 1.08 1.05 0.98 0.98 1.01 0.97 1.03

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Family-related expenses

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2115 1547 682 856 948 179 86 281 44 380 914 209 218 198 218

62% 62% 57% 67% 61% 62% 52% 71% 69% 74% 61% 48% 60% 63% 67%

E I I GHI N* MNO N N

1197 873 348 520 545 106 35 153 33 241 494 105 127 107 126

35% 35% 29% 40% 35% 37% 21% 39% 51% 47% 33% 24% 35% 34% 39%

E I I I MNO* MNO N N

468 337 108 229 223 41 5 56 20 97 189 32 53 43 50

14% 14% 9% 18% 14% 14% 3% 14% 32% 19% 13% 7% 15% 14% 15%

E I I I LMNO* MN N N

729 535 240 291 322 65 30 97 12 145 305 73 74 64 76

21% 21% 20% 23% 21% 23% 18% 25% 19% 28% 20% 17% 20% 20% 23%

* MNO

918 674 334 336 403 73 51 128 12 138 421 104 91 91 92

27% 27% 28% 26% 26% 25% 31% 32% 18% 27% 28% 24% 25% 29% 28%

G *

1285 953 517 429 599 109 79 116 20 131 579 223 143 117 109

38% 38% 43% 33% 39% 38% 48% 29% 32% 26% 39% 52% 40% 37% 33%

F J J GHJ * L KLMO L

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2203 1627 852 765 1002 181 130 244 32 269 999 326 234 208 201

65% 65% 71% 60% 65% 63% 79% 61% 50% 53% 67% 76% 65% 66% 61%

F GHJ * KL KLMO KL 
                             2.11 2.1 1.95 2.25 2.11 2.13 1.76 2.24 2.51 2.41 2.07 1.8 2.1 2.1 2.21

E I I I MNO* MNO N N

1.06 1.06 1 1.1 1.08 1.08 0.85 1.02 1.24 1.07 1.05 0.97 1.09 1.05 1.07

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Keeping up with monthly bills

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2842 2091 978 1098 1310 229 139 346 53 436 1252 350 295 257 282

84% 84% 82% 86% 85% 80% 84% 87% 82% 85% 84% 81% 82% 82% 86%

E H H *

1685 1226 519 695 775 139 70 203 40 270 748 168 177 149 186

50% 49% 43% 54% 50% 48% 42% 51% 62% 53% 50% 39% 49% 47% 57%

E I I N* N N N A

737 546 205 338 344 61 18 104 21 132 322 70 75 60 88

22% 22% 17% 26% 22% 21% 11% 26% 32% 26% 22% 16% 21% 19% 27%

E I I I N* N N

948 680 313 357 431 78 52 98 19 138 425 98 102 89 98

28% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 32% 25% 29% 27% 29% 23% 28% 28% 30%

* N

1157 864 459 403 534 90 69 143 13 166 504 182 118 108 96

34% 35% 38% 31% 35% 32% 42% 36% 21% 32% 34% 42% 33% 34% 30%

F GH * K KLMO

558 409 222 187 237 58 26 51 12 75 242 81 67 58 45

16% 16% 19% 15% 15% 20% 16% 13% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 18% 14%

F GJ *

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1715 1274 681 589 772 148 95 194 25 240 745 263 184 166 141

50% 51% 57% 46% 50% 52% 58% 49% 39% 47% 50% 61% 51% 53% 43%

Q F GJ * KLMO 
                             2.55 2.55 2.42 2.66 2.57 2.5 2.37 2.65 2.76 2.64 2.56 2.36 2.51 2.48 2.7

E I I N* N N N A

1 1.01 0.98 1.02 1 1.04 0.88 1.01 1.1 1.02 1 0.97 1.02 1 1.01

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.14 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - Fear of unknown expenses that may come up

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

2713 1996 926 1056 1204 225 147 344 49 376 1202 369 300 255 253

80% 80% 77% 82% 78% 78% 90% 87% 76% 74% 81% 86% 83% 81% 77%

E GH GH * L LM L

1705 1252 555 687 740 158 103 218 34 253 733 233 188 151 174

50% 50% 46% 54% 48% 55% 63% 55% 53% 50% 49% 54% 52% 48% 53%

E G GH G *

786 576 223 347 330 79 43 103 24 120 334 98 86 63 84

23% 23% 19% 27% 21% 28% 26% 26% 37% 24% 22% 23% 24% 20% 26%

E G LMNO*

919 676 332 340 410 79 61 115 10 132 399 134 102 88 91

27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 37% 29% 16% 26% 27% 31% 28% 28% 28%

GHJ * K

1008 744 371 369 464 68 44 126 15 123 469 137 111 105 78

30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 24% 27% 32% 24% 24% 31% 32% 31% 33% 24%

Q H H * L L L

687 504 274 229 343 62 17 53 15 135 291 62 62 59 74

20% 20% 23% 18% 22% 22% 10% 13% 24% 26% 20% 14% 17% 19% 23%

F IJ IJ * MNO N

3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1695 1248 645 598 807 130 61 179 31 258 760 199 173 164 152

50% 50% 54% 47% 52% 45% 37% 45% 47% 51% 51% 46% 48% 52% 47%

F HIJ I * 
                             2.53 2.53 2.42 2.63 2.47 2.61 2.78 2.68 2.66 2.47 2.52 2.62 2.59 2.49 2.56

E G GH G * L

1.06 1.06 1.04 1.06 1.06 1.11 0.95 1 1.21 1.12 1.04 0.99 1.03 1.01 1.1

0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06

To what extent do the following cause you financial anxiety: - COVID-19

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Anxiety (Net)

   Top 2 Box (Subnet)

      A lot of anxiety (4)

      Some anxiety (3)

   A little anxiety (2)

No anxiety at all (1)

Sigma

Summary

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.



  

TOTAL Total US Male Female White or 

Caucasian         

Black or 

African-

American  

Asian/Pacif

ic Islander     

Hispanic                   Education 

Through 

Grade 12

High 

School 

Graduate

College or 

Some 

College

After 

Bachelors 

Degree

Chicago Milwaukee Indianapoli

s

a A E F G H I J K L M N O P Q

Base: Total answering 3400 2500 1204 1280 1368 439 317 271 62 496 1491 451 372 313 325

                             

Base: Total answering (wtd) 3400 2500 1199 1285 1547 287 165 397 65 511 1493 431 361 315 327

                             

864 634 275 355 385 63 35 123 17 143 379 96 97 81 83

25% 25% 23% 28% 25% 22% 21% 31% 26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 26% 25%

E GHI *

401 292 130 160 173 53 7 50 4 23 199 66 46 30 52

12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 4% 13% 7% 5% 13% 15% 13% 10% 16%

I GIJ I * L L L A

878 617 292 324 381 83 26 106 9 137 378 94 105 82 98

26% 25% 24% 25% 25% 29% 16% 27% 14% 27% 25% 22% 29% 26% 30%

I I I * K KN A

630 447 225 219 288 42 26 68 12 79 272 84 70 70 69

19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21%

*

763 538 260 276 310 64 43 106 19 104 324 90 79 79 91

23% 22% 22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 27% 29% 21% 22% 21% 22% 25% 28%

G G * A

1030 772 300 465 481 92 37 131 27 215 445 84 97 98 98

30% 31% 25% 36% 31% 32% 23% 33% 42% 42% 30% 20% 27% 31% 30%

E I I I NO* MNO N N

1067 783 383 394 478 72 69 130 19 147 472 144 117 110 101

31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 25% 42% 33% 30% 29% 32% 33% 32% 35% 31%

H GHJ H *

599 424 184 235 263 57 21 62 13 76 275 60 68 54 75

18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 20% 13% 16% 21% 15% 18% 14% 19% 17% 23%

I * N A

599 473 237 233 294 53 35 62 11 80 292 91 49 50 41

18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 22% 16% 17% 16% 20% 21% 14% 16% 13%

OQ * O LO

6832 4981 2285 2660 3052 578 300 838 131 1004 3037 808 728 656 706

201% 199% 191% 207% 197% 201% 182% 211% 203% 197% 203% 187% 202% 208% 216%

Which of these prevent you from making real progress with your finances right now? (check as many as apply)

Gender Race/ Ethnicity Education Oversample DMAs

Housing costs

Student debt

Credit card debt

Medical expenses/bills

Family-related expenses

Keeping up with monthly bills

Uncertainty about my financial future

Impulse shopping

Other

Sigma


